








Generalist Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Assessment Data Collected on: 06/15/2024

Competency

Competency:
Expected
Level of

Achievement

Inclusive of
All
Instruments

Aggregate
Actual
Outcomes:
All
Program
Options

n = (433)

Program
Option 1

Outcomes:

Face to
Face/Live
virtual

n = (129)

Program
Option 2

Outcomes:

Sara
Schenirer

n = (126)

Program
Option 3
Outcomes:
Block

n = (65)

Program
Option 4
Outcomes:
MSW
Online
Program

n=(113)

Competency 1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

80%

95%

90%

99%

92%

94.5%

Competency 2:
Advance Human
Rights and Social,
Racial,
Economic, and
Environmental
Justice

80%

91%

93.5%

97.5%

98.5%

73.5%

Competency 3:
Engage Anti-
Racism,
Diversity, Equity,
and

Inclusion (ADEI)
in Practice

80%

97%

93%

100%

100%

95%

Competency 4:
Engage in
Practice-informed
Research and
Research-
informed Practice

80%

94.5%

93.5%

99.5%

92%

93%

Competency 5:
Engage in Policy
Practice

80%

90%

95%

97%

98%

71.5%

Competency 6:
Engage with
Individuals,
Families, Groups,
Organizations,
and Communities

80%

95%

91.5%

99%

97.5%

93%
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Competency: | Aggregate Program Program Program Program
Expected Actual Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 Option 4
Level of Outcomes: | Outcomes: Outcomes: Outcomes: Outcomes:
. All Face to Sara Block MSW
Achlev_ement Program Face/Live Schenirer Online
Competency 'nC|L§:\I’e of Options virtual Program
Instruments
n = (433) n = (129) n = (126) n = (65) n=(113)
Competency 7:
ASSEess
Individuals, 80% 96% 95.5% 97% 97% 94.5%
Families, Groups,
Organizations,
and Communities
Competency 8:
Intervene with
Individuals, 80% 95% 94% 99.5% 93% 92%
Families, Groups,
Organizations,
and Communities
Competency 9:
Evaluate Practice
DD LR 80% 95.5% 91.5% 99.5% 96% 95%

Families, Groups,
Organizations,
and Communities
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Competency:
Instrument: IIE_);F\)ZTES
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
i Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Engage in Practice-informed Instrument 2:
Research and Research- SWK 6401 -
informed Practice Written Project
Assignment 3: 90%
Comparing
Baseline to
Intervention
Instrument 1:
Second Year Field 90%
Instrument
Competency 5:
Engage in Policy Practice Instrument 2: 90%
da9 y SWK 6210 Written
. 90%
project Advocacy
Project Policy Brief

Competency 6:
Engage with Individuals,
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Competency
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Specialized Practice | Summary of Outcomes
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Competency: Aggregate  Program Program

Expected Actual Option 1 Option 2
Level of Outcomes: Outcomes: Outcomes:
; All Face to
A;EZE:?\;?S? Program Face/Live
Competency Al Options Virtual
Instruments

n=(398) n=(127)
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Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Area of Specialized Practice: Social Work Practice with Groups

Competency:

Expected

Instrument: Ler\)/el of

Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
i Achievement
Achievement
for

Competency
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Competency: Aggregate Actual Program

Expected Level of Outcomes: Option 1
Achievement All Program Options Outcomes:
Competency Inclusive of All Face to Face/Live

Virtual Program
Instruments

n = (8) n = (8)

Competency 9: Evaluate
Practice with Individuals 90% 69% 69%
Groups and Communities
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Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Area of Specialized Practice: Community Social Work Practice

Competency:
Expected
Instrument: Ler\)/el of
Competency Instrument Expected Level of .
i Achievement
Achievement
for
Competency
Instrument 1:
Second Year Field 90%
Competency 1: Instrument
Demonstrate Ethical and 90%

Professional Behavior

version 12.2022 | Page 15 of 18



Competency:

Instrument:
Competency Instrument Expected Level of
Achievement
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Area of Specialized Practice: Community Social Work Practice
Assessment Data Collected on: 06/15/2024

Competency: Aggregate Program
Expected Level of Actual Option 1
Achievement Outcomes: Outcomes:
Inclusive of All All Prpgram Face to_Face/lee
| Options Virtual
Competency nstruments
n=(8) n=(8)
Competency 1:
Demonstrate Ethical and 90% 87.5% 87.5%
Professional Behavior
Competency 2: Advance
Hurr_1an Rights a_nd Social, 90% 100% 100%
Racial, Economic, and
Environmental Justice

Competency 3: Engage
Anti-Racism, Diversity,
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Competency: Aggregate

Expected Level of Actual
Achievement C)I:Jtcomes:
Inclusive of All All Program
Options
Instruments

Competency
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