Generalist Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face/Live virtual	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Sara Schenirer	Program Option 3 Outcomes: Block	Program Option 4 Outcomes: MSW Online Program
		n = (433)	n = (129)	n = (126)	n = (65)	n = (113)
Competency 1:			()	((00)	
Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	80%	95%	90%	99%	92%	94.5%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	80%	91%	93.5%	97.5%	98.5%	73.5%
Competency 3: Engage Anti- Racism, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	80%	97%	93%	100%	100%	95%
Competency 4: Engage in Practice-informed Research and Research- informed Practice	80%	94.5%	93.5%	99.5%	92%	93%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	80%	90%	95%	97%	98%	71.5%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	95%	91.5%	99%	97.5%	93%

Assessment Data Collected on: 06/15/2024

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face/Live virtual	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Sara Schenirer	Program Option 3 Outcomes: Block	Program Option 4 Outcomes: MSW Online Program
		n = (433)	n = (129)	n = (126)	n = (65)	n = (113)
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	96%	95.5%	97%	97%	94.5%
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	95%	94%	99.5%	93%	92%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	95.5%	91.5%	99.5%	96%	95%

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency
Engage in Practice-informed	Instrument 2:		
Research and Research-	SWK 6401 -		
informed Practice	Written Project		
	Assignment 3:	90%	
	Comparing		
	Baseline to		
	Intervention		
	Instrument 1:		
	Second Year Field	90%	
Competency 5:	Instrument		
Engage in Policy Practice	Instrument 2:		90%
Engage in Foncy Flactice	SWK 6210 Written	000/	
	project Advocacy	90%	
	Project Policy Brief		

Competency 6:

Engage with Individuals,

Competency

Specialized Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Competency: Expected Level of Achieve-ment Inclusive of All Instruments	Actual Outcomes: All Program Options	Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face/Live Virtual	Program Option 2 Outcomes:
---	--	--	----------------------------------

$$n = (398)$$
 $n = (127)$

Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Area of Specialized Practice: Social Work Practice with Groups

Instrument

Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face/Live Virtual Program
		n = (8)	n = (8)
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals Groups and Communities	90%	69%	69%

Specialized Practice | Summary of Plan

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement for Competency
Competency 1:	Instrument 1: Second Year Field Instrument	90%	
Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior			90%

Area of Specialized Practice: Community Social Work Practice

		Instrument:
Competency	Instrument	Expected Level of
		Achievement

Area of Specialized Practice: Community Social Work Practice Assessment Data Collected on: 06/15/2024

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options n = (8)	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face/Live Virtual n = (8)
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	90%	87.5%	87.5%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	90%	100%	100%
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity,			

Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options

Competency